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Extra Deep Tread
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Cut and Chip
Resistance

&

Durability

e

Heavy Duty

0

High Puncture
Resistance

GIANT TRAX

E= GIANT TRAX has been designed for skid steer loaders in scrap yard operations,
on rough concrete surfaces, recycling applications and mines. The extra deep tread
with wider and sturdier blocks provides best traction, stability, and puncture resistance.
The special tread compound results in exceptional cut and chip resistance along with

excellent wear resistance on all types of terrains.

US CODE

94060771

94045853

94045860

Tire size

10-16.5

10-16.5

12-16.5

Type | PR
1 12
T 12
1 14

LI/SS | Version

IMP

STD

STD

305

331

10.6

124

143

143

15.7

91.2

9.3

TREAD
DEPTH

(32nds)

45

45

45

TIRE A
WEIGHT Rec. Alt.

(Ibs) mﬁ

80 8.25 -

80 8.25 :

106 9.75 :

94064403

14-17.5

STD

36.0

138

16.6

106.9

139 10.50 -

IMP: Implement - STD: Standard

Tolerances: O.D. + 2% - S.W. + 2% - RC £ 2.5% - LI/SS = Load Index / Speed Symbol; S.W. = Section Width; O.D. = Overall Diameter;

SLR = Static Loaded Radius; RC = Rolling Circumference
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