



US standard



GROWING TOGETHER

# GIANT TRAX



PRODUCT DATA SHEET



Bias



# GIANT TRAX

GIANT TRAX has been designed for skid steer loaders in scrap yard operations, on rough concrete surfaces, recycling applications and mines. The extra deep tread with wider and sturdier blocks provides best traction, stability, and puncture resistance. The special tread compound results in exceptional cut and chip resistance along with excellent wear resistance on all types of terrains.

### Technologies



Extra Deep Tread

### Performance



Cut and Chip Resistance



Durability



Heavy Duty



High Puncture Resistance

	US CODE	Tire size	Type	PR	LI/SS	Version	O.D. (In.)	S.W. (In.)	SLR (In.)	RC (In.)	TREAD DEPTH (32nds)	TIRE WEIGHT (lbs)	RIM	
													Rec.	Alt.
Ø 16.5"	94060771	10 - 16.5	TL	12	-	IMP	30.5	10.6	14.3	91.2	45	80	8.25	-
	94045853	10 - 16.5	TL	12	-	STD	30.5	10.6	14.3	91.2	45	80	8.25	-
	94045860	12 - 16.5	TL	14	-	STD	33.1	12.4	15.7	99.3	45	106	9.75	-
Ø 17.5"	94064403	14 - 17.5	TL	14	-	STD	36.0	13.8	16.6	106.9	46	139	10.50	-

IMP: Implement - STD: Standard



Tolerances: O.D. ± 2% - S.W. ± 2% - RC ± 2.5% - LI/SS = Load Index / Speed Symbol; S.W. = Section Width; O.D. = Overall Diameter; SLR = Static Loaded Radius; RC = Rolling Circumference